

Contact: Christine Spinkston

Senior Communications Manager

Deer Valley Resort 800-424-DEER (3337) or

435-645-6531

Email: cspinkston@deervalley.com

DEER VALLEY RESORT OUT FOR BLOOD AT ANNUAL HALLOWEEN BLOOD DRIVE

RESORT'S TRANSYLVANIA TEA PARTY SERVES UTAH BLOOD BANKS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DEER VALLEY RESORT; PARK CITY, UTAH (October 18, 2023) – This Halloween, in partnership with ARUP Blood Services, Deer Valley Resort invites eligible donors to lend an arm and donate blood at their Transylvania Tea Party blood drive. The festive tradition – Halloween costumes encouraged – will be held Tuesday, October 31, from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. in Snow Park Lodge to serve Utah blood banks.

"We welcome the Park City community and guests to participate in our annual Halloween-themed blood drive to support local blood banks," said Deer Valley Resort President & Chief Operating Officer Todd Bennett. "Special thanks to our HR staff, along with the ARUP Blood Services team, who are working hard to create a fun, comfortable environment for everyone who's willing to spare their time and effort to serve their neighbors in need."

The Deer Valley Transylvania Tea Party will be located at Snow Park Lodge at 2250 Deer Valley Dr., Park City, UT 84060. Walk-ins are welcome, and appointments can be scheduled online at arupbloodservices.org, using the search code B068. Costumes are encouraged but optional, and light refreshments will be provided.

Donors must be 18 or older (or at least 16 years old with parental permission slip), weigh at least 110 pounds, be in good health, and provide a photo ID. For eligibility guidelines, visit https://www.utahblood.org/node. ARUP Blood Services, a division of ARUP Laboratories which is an enterprise of the University of Utah and the Department of Pathology, will be conducting the drive. The organization is the sole blood provider to University of Utah Hospital, Huntsman Cancer Hospital, Primary Children's Medical Center and Shriners Hospital for Children. Further questions about the blood drive can be directed to the Deer Valley Resort Human Resources front desk at 435-645-6654.

###

About Deer Valley Resort

Deer Valley Resort located in Park City, Utah, revolutionized the ski industry by providing the first-class service one would receive at a five-star hotel. The ski-only resort offers 21 chairlifts, 103 ski runs, six bowls, 300 annual inches of powder, 2,026 acres of alpine skiing, limited lift ticket sales, numerous restaurants, three elegant day lodges, hundreds of luxury accommodations and a renowned Ski School and Children's Center. Deer Valley is honored to be ranked as the United States' Best Ski Resort by the World Ski Awards for nine consecutive years (2013-2021).